PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7449756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD	07/21/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD
Street Address:	STADELHOFERSTRASSE 22
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16754819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084276.00261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA COFFEY
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Coffey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=084276.00261 - Executed Assignment to LICR#page1.tif source=084276.00261 - Executed Assignment to LICR#page2.tif source=084276.00261 - Executed Assignment to LICR#page3.tif

PATENT 507402828 REEL: 060608 FRAME: 0375

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

The Chancellor, Masters and Scholars of the University of Oxford, of University Offices, Wellington Square, Oxford, United Kingdom OX1 2JD (hereinafter "the Assignor")

AND

Ludwig Institute For Cancer Research Ltd, a Swiss not-for-profit corporation with its registered office at Stadelhoferstrasse 22, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland, and having an office at 600 Third Avenue, 32nd floor, New York, NY 10017, United States of America (hereinafter "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to a Assignment Agreement dated October 21st, 2020 , by which the Assignor has assigned all of its rights and share in certain patent applications, inventions, and improvements to the Assignee.

For confirmatory purposes to allow for the Assignee to record its rights, and to the extent not already vested in the Assignee, in consideration of One Pound Sterling (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of its right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the following patent applications and patents, and the right to priority to:

Applications

Title:	Application Number:	Date of Filing:	Territory:
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	GB1716893.1	13 October 2017	GB
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	PCT/GB2018/052935	12 October 2018	International
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	2018347782	12 October 2018	Australia
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	3,084,337	12 October 2018	Canada
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	18788862.3	12 October 2018	Europe
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYSING TIME ORDERED IMAGE DATA	16/754,819	12 October 2018	USA

including any application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and in and to the inventions and improvements which are disclosed in those patents and patent applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall include, without limitation, the assignment and transfer of all rights of action, powers and benefits to which the Assignor is entitled to arising from ownership of the patent applications and patent, in particular the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages and other legal and equitable remedies in respect of all causes of action including infringements of the patents arising prior to, on, or after the date of this Confirmatory Assignment.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the Assignor will execute such documents and give such assistance as the Assignee shall reasonably require to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights in the patent applications and patent set out above.

Ref: LUD 6160 Confirmatory Assignment

Page 1 of 2

On behalf of Assignor: SIGNED by NAME OF OFFICER being a person who, in accordance with the laws of England, is duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD) Signature of authorised signatory)
SIGNED by NAME OF OFFICER and NAME OF OFFICER being persons who, in accordance with the laws of Switzerland, are duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD) Edward McDermott) Edward McDermott) Signature of authorised signatory) Jonathan Skipper) Signature of authorised signatory) Signature of authorised signatory

Ref: LUD 6160 Confirmatory Assignment

Page **2** of **2**

LUD 6160 Confirmatory Assignment OxU to LICR_OU signed

Final Audit Report 2022-07-21

Created: 2022-07-21

By: Ece Auffarth (eauffarth@lcr.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA09Fzu6_OGzyw-FNFE4eT4TcRBcedj88z

"LUD 6160 Confirmatory Assignment OxU to LICR_OU signed" History

- Document created by Ece Auffarth (eauffarth@lcr.org) 2022-07-21 7:57:52 PM GMT- IP address: 20.36.220.138
- Document emailed to Edward McDermott (emcdermott@lcr.org) for signature 2022-07-21 7:58:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Edward McDermott (emcdermott@lcr.org) 2022-07-21 8:00:55 PM GMT- IP address: 95.215.36.132
- Document e-signed by Edward McDermott (emcdermott@lcr.org)

 Signature Date: 2022-07-21 8:01:41 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 67.80.149.249
- Document emailed to Jonathan Skipper (jskipper@lcr.org) for signature 2022-07-21 8:01:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jonathan Skipper (jskipper@lcr.org) 2022-07-21 8:22:42 PM GMT- IP address: 119.13.204.90
- Document e-signed by Jonathan Skipper (jskipper@lcr.org)
 Signature Date: 2022-07-21 8:22:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 38.140.35.34
- Agreement completed. 2022-07-21 - 8:22:57 PM GMT

LUDWIG Powered by CANCER Adobe RESEARCH Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 07/25/2022

PATENT REEL: 060608 FRAME: 0378